FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 To the Honorable Comm

)1 FC:581

40.00 DP

11-27-2000

R SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 07303.0022

	Honorable Commissioner record the attached origi		101528294			ATTN. BOX ASSIG	GNMENTS		15953
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Michael BINNARD and Toshio UETA				Name and address of receiving party(ies):				595
					. u c				
				Name:		Nikon Corporatio	n		- C
Addition	nal name(s) of conveying p	arty(ies) atta	iched? □ Yes ⊠ No	Internal Address:					
3.	Nature of conveyance:			Street Address: 6-3, Nishi-Ohi, 1-Chome, Shinagawa-ku					
	Assignment	0	Merger	City:	To	okyo 140			
<u> </u>	Security Agreement		Change of Name	State:		JAPAN	Zip Code:		
	[Describe] Other:				Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?				
Execution Date: October 18, 2000					□ Yes ■ No				
4.	Application number(s) or application: October 18		per(s): If this document is b	eing filed	tog	ether with a new app	olication, the ex	ecution d	late of th
A. Patent Application Number(s): [Insert]				B. Patent Number(s):					
				[insert]					
						\mathcal{O}	97059	53	
		Ad	dditional numbers attached	' _`	⁄es	■ No			
5.	Name and address of pac concerning document sho			6.		otal number of applic	cations and reg	istrations	involved
Name:	ie: Jemy Soegeng			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40					
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT					Е	nclosed (Please cha	arge deficiency	to depos	it accour
Internal Address: & DUNNER, L.L.P.					Α	uthorized to be char	ged to deposit	account	
	Address: 1300 Street,			1					
City: State:	Washington, D.C	Zip:	20005-3315	8.		Deposit Account No.:	06-0916		
9.	Statement and signature.		20000-0010	10.		reposit / tecount (vo	00-0010		
J.	·		ief, the foregoing information	on is true	and	correct and any atta	ached copy is a	i true cop	y of the
			Hu	-		<u> </u>	06/ W		
	Jemy Soe	geng	Sign	ature			Date		

PATENT REEL: 011262 FRAME: 0333

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, <u>Michael BINNARD of 2444 Coronet Blvd.</u>, Belmont, California 94002, and Toshio UETA, of 326 Commander <u>Lane, Redwood City, California 94065</u>, hereby sell, assign and transfer to <u>Nikon Corporation</u>, a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at <u>6-3</u>, <u>Nishi-Ohi</u>, <u>1-Chome</u>, <u>Shinagawa-Ku</u>, <u>Tokyo 140</u>, <u>Japan</u>, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in:

WAFER STAGE ASSEMBLY, SERVO CONTROL SYSTEM, AND METHOD FOR OPERATING THE SAME

for which we have filed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns. The undersigned hereby grants Jemy Soegeng, Reg. No. 44,345; an attorney with the company Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Executed this 18 day of October, 2000

		Michael Binna	rd S = C
	CERTIFICATE (OF ACKNOWLEDGM	IENT
State of)	Michael Binn	ard
		2444 Coronet	Blvd.
County of)	Belmont, CA	94002
On		_, before me,	, a Notary Public,
personally appeared]	<u>Michael Binnard</u> perso	nally known to me (or	proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) w	hose name(s) is/are sub	oscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledge	owledged that he/she/th	ney executed the same i	in his/her/their authorized
capacity, and that by	his/her/their signature	(s) on the instrument th	e person(s), or the entity upon
		icted, executed the instr	
-	•	-	

PATENT REEL: 011262 FRAME: 0334

WITNESS my hand and official	l seal.
Signature:	(Seal)
Executed this 31 day of 0	Ct, 2000 Toshio Ueta
CERTIFICA	TE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of)	Toshio Ueta
County of)	326 Commander Lane Redwood City, CA 94065
personally appeared <u>Toshio Ueta</u> person satisfactory evidence) to be the person (satisfactory exidence) to be the person (satisfactory) and acknowledged that he/sl	, before me,, a Notary Public, nally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within he/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized ture(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon ity acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official	l seal.
Signature:	(Seal)

RECORDED: 11/06/2000

PATENT REEL: 011262 FRAME: 0335